79,037 33,903 42.9 1,135.43

Notes 1. Number of shares issued and outstanding at end of period
Six months ended April 30, 2006 29,846,932 shares
Six months ended April 30, 2005 29,856,811 shares
Fiscal year ended October 31, 2005 29,853,076shares

2. Number of shares of treasury stock at end of period
Six months ended April 30, 2006 406,309 shares
Six months ended April 30, 2005 396,430 shares
Fiscal year ended October 31, 2005 400,165 shares

2. Projected Operating Results for the Fiscal Year Ending October 31, 2006

(November 1, 2005 - October 31, 2006)

Annual Dividend per
 Revenues

Operating
Income

Ordinary
Income

Net Income
Year-end

 Millions of yen Millions of yen Millions of yen Millions of yen  Yen Yen

Full year 59,600 3,330 3,430 1,310 9.00  18.00

Reference: Projected net income per share of common stock (Full year) ¥43.89
*The above projections were prepared based upon information available to the Company at the time the projections
were announced as well as various assumptions concerning the future economic and business environment. Actual
operating results may differ from the projected figures depending upon various factors in the future.

 Summary of Company Interim Financial Statements, FY ending October 31, 2006
 P. 45

IX Company Financial Statements
1. Comparative Balance Sheets
   (Unit: Thousands of yen)

End of Prior Fiscal Year
Interim Period

(As of April 30, 2005)

End of Current Fiscal
Year Interim Period

(As of April 30, 2006)

Prior Fiscal Year
Summary Balance Sheet
(As of October 31, 2005)

Period

Category

Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent

 (Assets)

Ⅰ Current Assets

Cash and deposits  17,732,891 20,185,604  13,230,849

Notes receivable, trade *1 2,317,748 2,339,487  2,583,873

Accounts receivable, trade  8,687,044 9,328,574  10,665,107

Inventory  346,111 343,948  311,947

Other current assets  2,764,063 1,811,191  2,874,525
Allowance for doubtful
accounts  - 573,665 - 534,302  - 1,001,255

Total Current Assets  31,274,193 38.3 33,474,504 40.2 28,665,048 36.3

Ⅱ Fixed Assets

(1) Tangible Fixed Assets *2

 Rental equipment  9,980,521 8,891,692  9,453,886

 Buildings and
structures  5,542,979 5,200,752  5,344,822

 Land *4 25,788,514 25,520,058  25,869,082

 Other tangible fixed
assets *4 2,187,840 1,852,404  1,954,956

 Total Tangible Fixed
Assets

 43,499,856 41,464,908  42,622,746

(2) Intangible Fixed Assets  208,273 165,321  187,284

(3) Investments and Other
Assets

 Investment securities  4,196,108 6,487,262  5,684,987

 Other assets  3,363,991 2,773,017  2,679,645

Allowance for doubtful
accounts  - 606,832 - 526,201  - 321,855

Reserve for investment
losses  - 280,000 - 480,173  - 480,173

 Total Investments and
Other Assets  6,673,267 8,253,904  7,562,603

 Total Fixed Assets  50,381,396 61.7 49,884,133 59.8 50,372,634 63.7

 Total Assets  81,655,589 100.0 83,358,638 100.0 79,037,683 100.0

 Summary of Company Interim Financial Statements, FY ending October 31, 2006
 P. 46

   (Unit: Thousands of yen)

End of Prior Fiscal Year
Interim Period

(As of April 30, 2005)

End of Current Fiscal
Year Interim Period

(As of April 30, 2006)

Prior Fiscal Year
Summary Balance Sheet
(As of October 31, 2005)

Period

Category Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent

 ( L i a b i l i t i e s )

Ⅰ Current L iabi l i t ies

Notes payable, trade *1,5 9,313,631 9,573,536  7,214,389

Accounts payable, trade *5 1,930,210  2,314,041  2,425,623

Short-term bank loans  10,324,000  10,415,000  10,555,000

Accounts payable, other  3,249,439  2,495,925  2,389,330

Corporate taxes payable  646,600  1,068,767  530,934
Accrued bonuses to
employees  466,202  489,431  448,076
Accrued bonuses to
directors and auditors  －  2,750  －

Equipment notes payable  231,998  265,073  133,487

Other current liabilities  502,749  1,038,789  385,282

Total Current Liabilities  26,664,832 32.7 27,663,314 33.2 24,082,124 30.5

Ⅱ Long-term Liabilities

Long-term bank loans  18,040,000  16,555,000  17,590,000
Long-term accrued
expenses  2,125,996  1,744,805  1,876,971
Long-term deferred tax
liability  －  118,773  －
Accrued employees
retirement benefits  1,315,092  1,567,178  1,506,210
Retirement allowance to
directors and auditors  93,236  103,657  79,121

Total Long-term Liabilities  21,574,325 26.4 20,089,414 24.1 21,052,303 26.6

Total Liabilities  48,239,158 59.1 47,752,729 57.3 45,134,428 57.1

 （Shareholders’ Equity）

Ⅰ Common stock  8,596,737 10.5 8,596,737 10.3 8,596,737 10.9

Ⅱ Capital surplus

Additional paid-in
capital  9,720,343  9,720,343  9,720,343

 Total capital surplus  9,720,343 11.9 9,720,343 11.6 9,720,343 12.3

Ⅲ Earned surplus

 Legal earned surplus  1,375,287  1,375,287  1,375,287

 General reserve  11,831,684  11,851,286  11,831,684

Reserve for advanced
depreciation of fixed
assets

 －  19,601  －

 General reserve  11,831,684  11,831,684  11,831,684

Unappropriated retained
earnings (interim period)  1,189,722  1,587,646  928,192

 Total earned surplus  14,396,694 17.6 14,814,220 17.8 14,135,164 17.9

Ⅳ
Valuation difference on
other negotiable  886,693 1.1 2,666,072 3.2 1,637,603 2.0

Ⅴ Treasury stock  -184,036 -0.2 -191,464 -0.2 -186,594 -0.2

Total Shareholders’ Equity  33,416,431 40.9 35,605,909 42.7 33,903,254 42.9

Total Liabilities and
Shareholders’ Equity  81,655,589 100.0 83,358,638 100.0 79,037,683 100.0

 Summary of Company Interim Financial Statements, FY ending October 31, 2006
 P. 47

2. Comparative Statements of Income
   (Unit: Thousands of yen)

Prior Fiscal Year
Interim Period

(From November 1, 2004
to April 30, 2005)

Current Fiscal Year
Interim Period

(From November 1, 2005
to April 30, 2006)

Prior Fiscal Year
Summary Statement of

Income
(From November 1, 2004

to October 31, 2005)

Period

Category Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent

Ⅰ Operating revenues  29,080,330 100.0 30,764,168 100.0 57,202,641 100.0

Ⅱ Cos t  o f  r evenues  21,963,898 75.5 22,230,983 72.3 43,789,520 76.5

 G r o s s  p r o f i t  7,116,431 24.5 8,533,184 27.7 13,413,121 23.5

Ⅲ
Selling, general and
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e  5,946,705 20.5 6,037,131 19.6 11,886,610 20.8

 O p e r a t i n g  i n c o m e  1,169,725 4.0 2,496,053 8.1 1,526,510 2.7

Ⅳ
N o n - o p e r a t i n g
r e v e n u e s *2 283,977 1.0 296,539 1.0 923,943 1.6

Ⅴ
N o n - o p e r a t i n g
e x p e n s e s *3 227,981 0.8 223,512 0.7 489,590 0.9

 O r d i n a r y  i n c o m e  1,225,721 4.2 2,569,079 8.4 1,960,863 3.4

Ⅵ Extraordinary profits  107,312 0.4 4,743 0.0 69,447 0.1

Ⅶ Extraordinary losses *4,5 246,400 0.9 621,880 2.0 837,348 1.4

 Income before taxes and
a d j u s t m e n t s  1,086,633 3.7 1,951,942 6.4 1,192,962 2.1

Corporate, local and
b u s i n e s s  t a x e s  571,986 2.0 1,032,592 3.4 833,579 1.4

A d j u s t m e n t  f o r
corporate and other  - 87,388 -0.3 -35,683 -0.1 - 249,835 -0.4

 N e t  i n c o m e  602,035 2.0 955,033 3.1 609,217 1.1

Prof i t  car ry-forward
f r o m  p r i o r  p e r i o d  587,686  632,613  587,686

 C a s h  d i v i d e n d s  －  －  268,711

 Unappropriated retained
earnings  1,189,722  1,587,646  928,192

 Summary of Company Interim Financial Statements, FY ending October 31, 2006
 P. 48

3. Notes to the Interim Financial Statements and Significant Accounting Policies

Period

Item

Prior Fiscal Year
Interim Period

(From November 1, 2004 to
April 30, 2005)

Current Fiscal Year
Interim Period

(From November 1, 2005